506585752 03/31/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6632534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/21/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEWER TAP, INC.	09/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	4640 TRUEMAN BLVD.	
City:	HILLIARD	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7988203
Patent Number:	8137036
Patent Number:	8196968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: kimberly.slazer@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07965.0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY SLAZER
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Slazer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=sewer tap certificate#page1.tif source=sewer tap certificate#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055782 FRAME: 0815

506585752

CERTIFICATE

Thereived CERMENCATE NO.

Thures

Mark B. Sturgeon, Secretary registernet fictions of One Hundred (100) In Witness Wherent, The said Corporation has aused this Certificate to be signed by its duby authorized officers and its Corporate Seal to be hereunteaffined this 21st day of September A.D. 10, 10, 10 pansfeable only on the looks of the Corporation by the holder hexest in pexson ox by Allomory whom surrender of this bestitivate property endoxsed. This Thin all this of common stock with no par value of Sewer Tap, Inc. incorporated under the laws of the state of Oragon というというと言うというというというと Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. SEWER TAP, INC. * 100 * Thurs

> PATENT REEL: 055782 FRAME: 0816

THIS CERTIFICATE HAS NOT BEEN REGISTERED UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933. THE CORPORATION WILL NOT TRANSFER THIS CERTIFICATE UNLESS (I) THERE IS AN EFFECTIVE REGISTRATION COVERING THE SHARES REPRESENTED BY THIS CERTIFICATE UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933 AND ALL APPLICABLE STATE SECURITIES LAWS, (II) IT FIRST RECEIVES A LETTER FROM AN ATTORNEY, ACCEPTABLE TO THE CORPORATION'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS OR ITS AGENTS, STATING THAT IN THE OPINION OF SUCH ATTORNEY THE PROPOSED TRANSFER IS EXEMPT FROM REGISTRATION UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933 AND UNDER ALL APPLICABLE STATE SECURITIES LAWS, OR (III) THE TRANSFER IS MADE PURSUANT TO RULE 144 UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933.

For Value Received, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Shares supposed by the within Certificate, and do hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint Atterney without a supposed of the within named to transfer the said I took on the books of the within named Corporation with full power of substitution in the premises.

Tated

To presence of

PATENT REEL: 055782 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 03/31/2021